Date: October 04, 2024

To The Board of Directors, Anlon Healthcare Limited 101/102 – Silvercoin Complex, Opp. Crystal Mall, Kalawad Road, Rajkot, Gujarat, India – 360005.

Dear Sirs,

Re: Proposed Initial Public Offering of equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each ("Equity Shares") of ANLON HEALTHCARE Limited, ("the Company") (the "Issue" or "IPO")

Sub: Certificates from Book Running Lead Manager

Consent from the Book Running Lead Manager: We, the undersigned, do hereby consent to act as Book Running Lead Manager to the captioned public issue and to our name and following details being inserted as Book Running Lead Manager to the Issue in the Draft Red Herring Prospectus to be filed with the Securities and Exchange Board of India, ("SEBI") and the Stock Exchanges, the Red Herring Prospectus and the Prospectus intended to be filed by the Company with SEBI, the relevant stock exchanges and the Registrar of Companies, Ahmedabad ("RoC"), in respect of the Issue. We hereby authorise you to deliver this letter of consent to SEBI, the Stock Exchanges or any other regulatory authority as required under law.

Name	Interactive Financial Services Ltd	
Address	Office No. 508, Fifth Floor, Priviera, Nehru Nagar, Ahmedabad -	
	380015, Gujarat, India	
Contact Person	Mr. Pradip Sandhir	
Telephone Number	+91 79 4908 8019	
Fax Number	-	
Website	www.ifinservices.in	
SEBI Registration Number	INM000012856	
Email:	mbd@ifinservices.in	
Investor grievance e-mail id	info@ifinservices.in	

We confirm that we are registered with SEBI as a *Category I Merchant Banker* and as on date our registration is valid. We also confirm that as on date, we have not been prohibited by SEBI to act as an intermediary in a capital market issue. We further confirm that we have not been debarred from functioning by any regulatory authority. The copy of our registration certificate is enclosed as **Annexure A**.

We further confirm that we are not an associate of the Company in terms of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018, as amended.

We confirm that any changes to the above will immediately be intimated to the Company, the relevant Stock Exchanges and SEBI, till the date on which the securities of the Company to be issued pursuant to the IPO, start trading on the stock exchange/s. In the absence of any communication from us, you may assume that there is no change in respect of the matters covered in this certificate.

Yours faithfully,

For and on behalf of Interactive Financial Services Ltd

Authorised Signatory Pradip Sandhir Managing Director DIN: 06946411

Date: October 04, 2024

To The Board of Directors, Anlon Healthcare Limited 101/102 — Silvercoin Complex, Opp. Crystal Mall, Kalawad Road, Rajkot, Gujarat, India — 360005.

Dear Sirs,

Re: Proposed Initial Public Offering of equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each ("Equity Shares") of Anlon Healthcare Limited, ("the Company") (the "Issue" or "IPO")

Sub: Certificate to SEBI

We hereby certify the following information of Interactive Financial Services Ltd as true and correct:

Registration Number	INM000012856
Date of registration/ Renewal of registration	September 27, 2021
Date of expiry of registration	Unless Suspended or cancelled by the Board
If applied for renewal, date of application	N.A.
Any communication from SEBI prohibiting the entity from acting as the [intermediary]	N.A.
Any enquiry/ investigation being conducted by SEBI	N.A.

We confirm that any changes to the above will immediately be intimated to the Company, till the date on which the securities of the Company to be issued pursuant to the IPO, start trading on the stock exchange/s. In the absence of any communication from us, you may assume that there is no change in respect of the matters covered in this certificate.

Yours faithfully,

For and on behalf of Interactive Financial Services Ltd

Authorised Signatory Pradip Sandhir Managing Director DIN: 06946411